
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALENDAR
Judge S. James Otero

Western Division - Spring Street Courthouse
 Courtroom 1, Second Floor

312 North Spring Street
 Los Angeles, California 90012

Date: Tuesday, September 5, 2017

Deputy Clerk: Victor Cruz  Law Clerks: Nadine Tan
Court Reporter: Carol Zurborg  

1. ED CV 16-02620 SJO (DTBx):  Sheila Sessions v. Prospect Funding Holdings
LLC et al

COMPLAINT FOR Violation of California Usury Law; Unlawful Contract; and
Violations of Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 17200, et seq. - Filed 12/23/16; Jury
Demand; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: September 5, 2017 @ 8:30 a.m.

Gene Edwin O'Brien Bryce Michael Cullinane 
Law Offices of Gene E O'Brien Stefan Perovich 
74040 US Highway 111 Suite 210 Keesal Young and Logan 
Palm Desert, CA 92260 400 Oceangate 
480-213-5154 Long Beach, CA 90802 
Fax: 761-340-5233 562-436-2000 
gene@geneobrienlaw.com Fax: 562-436-7416 

bryce.cullinane@kyl.com
stefan.perovich@kyl.com
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2. CV 17-03124 SJO (RAOx) MIAS Fashion Manufacturing Company, Inc. v.
Jiangyin Jiamei Knitting Clothing Co. Ltd. et al

Diversity-Breach of Contract FOR (1) Declaratory Relief; (2) Breach of Contract
(3) Breach of Implied Warranty of Merchantability Filed: 04/26/2017; Jury
Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: September 5, 2017 @ 8:30 a.m.

Victor Meng Stephen J Thomas 
Joshua M Ko LANDING LAW OFFICES, P.C.
Mark W Poe 17800 Castleton Street Suite 657 
Randolph Gaw City of Industry, CA 91748 
Samuel Song 626-771-1005 
Gaw Poe LLP Fax: 626-628-1905 
4 Embarcadero Center Suite 1400 sjt@corporatefirm.com
San Francisco, CA 94111 Jiangyin Jiamei Knitting Clothing Co. 
415-766-7451
Fax: 415-737-0642 Bin Li 
vmeng@gawpoe.com Law Offices of Bin Li and Associates 
jko@gawpoe.com 730 North Diamond Bar Boulevard 
mpoe@gawpoe.com Diamond Bar, CA 91765 
rgaw@gawpoe.com 909-861-6880 
ssong@gawpoe.com Fax: 909-861-8851 

info@libinlaw.com
Shanghai Shuoye International Co., Ltd.
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3. CV 17-05025 SJO (AGRx) Pascal C. Lorange v. BMW of North America , LLC et
al

Removal - Breach of Contract Complaint for Restitution And Damages: 1.
Violation of the Songbeverly Consumer Warranty Act; 2. Violation of
Magnuson - Moss Warranty Act Filed in Superior Court on 5/30/17 Filed:
07/07/2017; Jury Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: September 5, 2017 @ 8:30 a.m.

Defendant Santa Monica BMW is not represented.  No proof of service on the docket.

Douglas Donald Law Brian Takahashi 
Law Offices of Douglas D Law Lindsay G Carlson 
13223 Black Mountain Road Suite 430Richard L Stuhlbarg 
San Diego, CA 92129 Jennifer Neiman Hinds 
858-704-8110 Bowman and Brooke LLP 
Fax: 858-704-7954 970 West 190th Street Suite 700 
doug@lemongone.com Torrance, CA 90502 

310-768-3068 
Fax: 310-719-1019 

brian.takahashi@bowmanandbrooke.com
lindsay.carlson@bowmanandbrooke.com
richard.stuhlbarg@bowmanandbrooke.com
jennifer.hinds@bowmanandbrooke.com 
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4. CV 13-04057 SJO (PJWx)  Alvin Malave et al v. City of Los Angeles et al

Americans With Disabilities Act Complaint  for Injunctive  Relief and Damages
for Violations of:  1) Title II of the Americans With Disabilities ct(42 U.S.C.
§12131 et seq.); 2) Title III of the Americans with Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C.
§12181 et seq.); 3) Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. § 794
et seq.);  4) Cal. Gov't Code.§ll 135 et seq.;  5) The Unruh Civil Rights Act (Cal.
Civ. Code §51 et seq. ); and 6) The Disabled Persons Act (Cal. Civ. Code §54
et seq.) Filed: 06/06/2013;  Jury Demand: Both; ADR

STATUS CONFERENCE RE REMAND: September 5, 2017 @ 8:30 a.m.

Jeff A Harrison Kathleen E Finnerty 
Sara Pezeshkpour Finnerty Law Offices, Inc.
Metz and Harrison LLP 1520 Eureka Road, Suite 101 
139 Richmond Street Roseville, CA 95661 
El Segundo, CA 90245 916-781-3466 
310-648-8755 kfinn@kfinnertylaw.com
Fax: 310-648-8734 and
jharrison@metzharrison.com Kerrin I Tso  
SPez@metzharrison.com Los Angeles City Attorneys Office 

1 World Way 
P O Box 92216 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 
424-646-5010 
Fax: 424-646-9212 
ktso@lawa.org
and
Kevin E Gilbert  
Orbach, Huff, Suarez & Henderson 
1901 Harrison Street, Suite 1630 
Oakland, CA 94612 
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510.999.7908 
Fax: 510.999.7918 
kgilbert@ohshlaw.com
1. City of Los Angeles
2. Bauer's Intelligent Transportation, Inc. 
3. Attorney City of Los Angeles Department
of Airports

ADDITIONAL COUNSEL LISTED ON NEXT PAGE
Steven H Schwartz  
Schwartz and Jansen LLP 
12100 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 1125 
Los Angeles, CA 90025-7117 
310-979-4090 
Fax: 310-207-3344 
sschwartz@sj-law.com 
Aecom Services, Inc. 

Ian M Green  
Hill Farrer & Burrill 
One California Plz 
300 S Grand Ave, 37th Fl 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3147 
213-620-0460 
Fax: 213-624-4840 
igreen@hillfarrer.com
BCI Coca-Cola Bottling Company
of Los Angeles

Nomi L Castle 
Robert Nida
Edward Wei
Castle and Associates APLC 
8383 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 810 
Beverly Hills, CA 90211-2425 
310-286-3400 
Fax: 310-286-3404 
rnida@castlelawoffice.com 
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ewei@castlelawoffice.com 
Tutor Perini Corporation

5. CV 17-02669 SJO (JPRx) Raihana Afridi et al v. AM Resorts, LLC

Diversity-Personal Injury Filed: 04/07/2017; Jury Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: September 5, 2017 @ 9:00 a.m.

Robert Samuel Glassman Ian A Stewart 
Brian J Panish Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman 
Rahul Ravipudi  and Dicker LLP 
Panish Shea and Boyle LLP Los Angeles, CA 90071 
11111 Santa Monica Boulevard 213-443-5100 
Suite 700 Fax: 213-443-5101 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 ian.stewart@wilsonelser.com
310-477-1700
Fax: 310-477-1699 Sehreen Ladak 
glassman@psblaw.com Jaurigue Law Group 
panish@psblaw.com 300 West Glenoaks Boulevard,
ravipudi@psblaw.com Suite 300 

Glendale, CA 91202 
818-630-7280 
Fax: 888-879-1697 
sehreen.ladak@wilsonelser.com
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6. CR 09-00965-SJO U.S.A. v. Marcell Lachone Ball (CITATION)
57282-112

21 U.S.C. §§ 841(a)(1),(B)(1)(C): Distribution of Cocaine Base in the Form of
Crack Cocaine ( 1 & 2)

PRELIMINARY REVOCATION OF SUPERVISED RELEASE HEARING: 
September 5, 2017 @ 9:00 a.m.

U. S. Probation Officer: Eunice Habig, 562-308-5101

Frances S Lewis, AUSA Summer Lacey, DFPD
213-894-4850 213-894-7330 
frances.lewis@usdoj.gov summer_lacey@fd.org
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7. CV 17-04494 SJO (RAOx) Delen Shan Mirzakanyan v. Capital One Bank USA,
N.A.

Removal of Small Claims - Fair Credit Reporting Act Complaint filed in Superior
Court on 5/18/17, REMOVED 6/16/17; No Jury Demand; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: September 5, 2017 @ 10:00 a.m.
And
MOTION to Dismiss Plaintiff's Complaint Pursuant to Rule 12(b)(6) of the
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure filed by Defendant Capital One Bank USA,
N.A.. [ECF #10]

Delen Shan Mirzakanyan   Margaret Cathleen McHugh-Sivore 
8555 Outland View Drive Hunter R Eley
Sun Valley, CA 91352     Doll Amir and Eley LLP 
818-391-8486                    1888 Century Park East  
PRO SE Suite 1850 

Los Angeles, CA 90067
310-557-9100
Fax: 310-557-9101
mmchugh@dollamir.com
heley@dollamir.com 


